
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

www.cohb.org
City of Hallandale Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-495 Name: Atlantic Shores

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/31/2018 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:11/19/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE
BEACH, FLORIDA, AWARDING RFP #2017-2018-013, CCNA ATLANTIC SHORES BOULEVARD
DESIGN SERVICES TO THE HIGHEST RANKED BIDDER, MARLIN ENGINEERING, INC., FOR AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND SIXTY SIX ($711,066.00)
DOLLARS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO NEGOTIATE AND
EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO EFFECTUATE THE PROJECT, AND TO NEGOTIATE WITH THE
SECOND RANKED BIDDER SHOULD NEGOTIATIONS WITH THE HIGHEST RANKED BIDDER
NOT BE SUCCESSFUL; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Memo, 2. Exhibit 1 - Resolution, 3. Exhibit 2 – RFP# FY 2017-2018-013 CCNA -
Atlantic Shores Boulevard Design Services, 4. Exhibit 3 – RFP # FY 2017-2018-013 Mandatory
Meeting Attendance, 5. Exhibit 4 – Award Recommendation Memorandum, 6. Exhibit 5 – Summary
Rating Sheet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Hallandale Beach Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

